

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 10-0507 Version: 0 Name: City Property - Grant of Easement - Portion of 2201

West Cold Spring Lane

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 5/17/2010 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 11/10/2010

Enactment date: Enactment #: 10-377

Title: City Property - Grant of Easement - Portion of 2201 West Cold Spring Lane

FOR the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore to grant a Perpetual Easement for Municipal Utilities and Services through the parcel of land known as a portion of 2201 West Cold Spring Lane (Block 3357E, Lot 9A), as shown on Plat R.W. 20-36315 and filed in the Office

of the Department of General Services; and providing for a special effective date.

Sponsors: City Council President (Administration)

Indexes: City Property, Easement, Grant of Easement

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-0507 - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. General Services - 10-0507.pdf, 3. Planning - 10-0507.pdf, 4. Law -

10-0507.pdf, 5. Real Estate - 10-0507.pdf, 6. Finance - 10-0507.pdf, 7. BOE - 10-0507.pdf, 8. 10-

0507 - 3rd Reader.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/10/2010	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
11/8/2010	0	City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
10/18/2010	0	Highways and Franchises Subcommittee	Recommended Favorably with Amendment	
10/18/2010	0	City Council	Advanced to 3rd Rdr., Committee amendment withdrawn	
9/20/2010	0	Highways and Franchises Subcommittee	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
5/20/2010	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
5/20/2010	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
5/20/2010	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
5/20/2010	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
5/20/2010	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
5/17/2010	0	City Council	Assigned	
5/17/2010	0	City Council	Introduced	